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Donations collected in Golovchin for the victims of Kishinev pogrom in 1903 

Extracted from Hamelitz # 171 from 30.07/12.08.1903 (stored at National Library of Israel) 

Amount of 25 rubles was collected by Eliyahu and Avraham Mirkin  

1. Presented as it appears on the list 

Last name Given name Donation 
(rubles) 

Mirkin Shmuel 2.00 
Otetz Blagotchiny - 1.50 
Sovilfin Shimon 1.50 
Mirkin Eliyahu 1.00 
Mirkin Avraham 1.00 
Berman Lifsheh 1.00 
Zemechman Ester 1.00 
Abugov Yakov 1.00 
Mirkin Yishaya’ Moshe 1.00 
Luryeh Moshe Aharon 1.00 
Polyakov Eliezer 1.00 
Glezer Yakov 1.00 
Merzon Yakov 0.65 
Berman Rosheh 0.50 
Meinster Yehuda 0.50 
Basok Mordechai 0.50 
Mirkin Yoel 0.50 
Rubinstein Baruch 0.50 
Basok Shraga Feivish 0.50 
Surdin Eliezer 0.50 
Nevsichin Michel 0.50 
Zorov Chaim 0.50 
Gesenzvei Yitzhak Leib 0.40 
Rubinstein David 0.40 
Solovey Yakov 0.40 
Ginzburg Asher 0.40 
Levin Mendel 0.40 
Persitz Zivyeh-Libeh 0.40 
Levin Chana 0.40 
Solovey Shu”B Shalom 0.30 
Elman Asher Yakov 0.30 
Neusichin Shaul 0.30 
Erkson Mordechai 0.30 
Meinster Yakov 0.30 
Zutman Yakov 0.30 
Zemechman Duber 0.30 
Sandik Zusman 0.25 

 

2. Sorted in alphabetical order 
3. Last name Given name Donation 

(rubles) 
Abugov Yakov 1.00 
Basok Mordechai 0.50 
Basok Shraga Feivish 0.50 
Berman Lifsheh 1.00 
Berman Rosheh 0.50 
Elman Asher Yakov 0.30 
Erkson Mordechai 0.30 
Gesenzvei Yitzhak Leib 0.40 
Ginzburg Asher 0.40 
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Glezer Yakov 1.00 
Levin Mendel 0.40 
Levin Chana 0.40 
Luryeh Moshe Aharon 1.00 
Meinster Yehuda 0.50 
Meinster Yakov 0.30 
Merzon Yakov 0.65 
Mirkin Shmuel 2.00 
Mirkin Eliyahu 1.00 
Mirkin Avraham 1.00 
Mirkin Yishaya’ Moshe 1.00 
Mirkin Yoel 0.50 
Neusichin Shaul 0.30 
Nevsichin Michel 0.50 
Otetz Blagotchiny - 1.50 
Persitz Zivyeh-Libeh 0.40 
Polyakov Eliezer 1.00 
Rubinstein Baruch 0.50 
Rubinstein David 0.40 
Sandik Zusman 0.25 
Solovey Yakov 0.40 
Solovey Shu”B Shalom 0.30 
Sovilfin Shimon 1.50 
Surdin Eliezer 0.50 
Zemechman Ester 1.00 
Zemechman Duber 0.30 
Zorov Chaim 0.50 
Zutman Yakov 0.30 
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